2025/2026

Summit High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

Jaguars

Time

Opponent

Location

Special Notes

Feb 3

Feb 6

Feb 9

Feb 13

Feb 19

Feb 19

Feb 20

Feb 21

Feb 26

Feb 26

Feb 27

Feb 27

Feb 28

Mar 5

Mar 6

Mar 7

Mar 7

Mar 10

Mar 13

Mar 17

Mar 19

Mar 24

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

4:30 PM

4:00 PM

10:00 AM

12:00 PM

10:00 AM

2:00 PM

10:00 AM

5:30 PM

10:00 AM

5:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:00 PM

7:00 PM

TBA

11:00 AM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

@ Keller Fossil Ridge

vs Molina

vs Crowley

@ Arlington Bowie

@ Castleberry High School
CHS Baseball (V)

@ Milsap

@ Palo Duro High Dons - BSB

\Y,

@ Paradise

vs RL Turner HS RL Turner

vs Dallas Adamson

vs Crowley High School CHS
BSB V

vs Terrell High School Terrell

vs Thomas Jefferson High
School Jefferson Patriots

@ Lake Worth High School
Bullfrogs

@ Molina

@ TBA

@ Dallas Carter

@ Arlington Seguin

vs Arlington Seguin

vs Centennial

@ Centennial

@ Joshua

Fossil Ridge High School

SHS-Baseball Field

SHS-Baseball Field

Bowie High School

SHS-Baseball Field

SHS-Baseball Field

SHS-Baseball Field

SHS-Baseball Field

SHS-Baseball Field

Seguin High School

SHS-Baseball Field

SHS-Baseball Field

Burleson Centennial High

School

Joshua High School

Scrimmage

Scrimmage

Scrimmage

Scrimmage
2026 Gary T. Balch Classic at
Castleberry

2026 Gary T. Balch Classic at
Castleberry

2026 Gary T. Balch Classic at
Castleberry

2026 Gary T. Balch Classic at
Castleberry

BSN Tournament

BSN Tournament

BSN tournament

BSN Tournament

BSN Tournament
Tournament at Kernodle Field.
Dallas,Tx

Tournament at Kernodle Field.
Dallas,Tx

Tournament at Kernodle Field.
Dallas,Tx

Tournament at Kernodle Field.
Dallas,Tx

District game

District game/ 1st Pitch / All in
Game

District Game

District Game

District Game




Mar 27

Mar 28

Mar 31

Apr 2

Apr 7

Apr 10

Apr 11

Apr 14

Apr 17

Apr 18

Apr 21

Apr 24

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

12:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

1:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

vs Joshua

vs Azle

vs Burleson

@ Burleson

@ Timberview

vs Timberview

vs Bowie

vs Cleburne

@ Cleburne

@ Molina

@ Everman

vs Everman

SHS-Baseball Field

SHS-Baseball Field

SHS-Baseball Field

Burleson High School

Timberview High School

SHS-Baseball Field

SHS-Baseball Field

SHS-Baseball Field

Cleburne High School

Everman High School

SHS-Baseball Field

District Game

non district game

District Game/Teacher
Appreciation Night

District Game

District Game

District Game

Non district/Senior Day

District/Veterans and First

Responders Night

District

Molina High School

District

District




