



2025/2026

Summit High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

Jaguars

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Feb 3	4:30 PM	@ Keller Fossil Ridge	Fossil Ridge High School	Scrimmage
Feb 6	5:00 PM	vs Molina	SHS-Baseball Field	Scrimmage
Feb 9	4:30 PM	vs Crowley	SHS-Baseball Field	Scrimmage
Feb 13	4:00 PM	@ Arlington Bowie	Bowie High School	Scrimmage
Feb 19	10:00 AM	@ Castleberry High School CHS Baseball (V)		2026 Gary T. Balch Classic at Castleberry
Feb 19	12:00 PM	@ Milsap		2026 Gary T. Balch Classic at Castleberry
Feb 20	10:00 AM	@ Palo Duro High Dons - BSB V		2026 Gary T. Balch Classic at Castleberry
Feb 21	2:00 PM	@ Paradise		2026 Gary T. Balch Classic at Castleberry
Feb 26	10:00 AM	vs RL Turner HS RL Turner	SHS-Baseball Field	BSN Tournament
Feb 26	5:30 PM	vs Dallas Adamson	SHS-Baseball Field	BSN Tournament
Feb 27	10:00 AM	vs Crowley High School CHS BSB V	SHS-Baseball Field	BSN tournament
Feb 27	5:30 PM	vs Terrell High School Terrell	SHS-Baseball Field	BSN Tournament
Feb 28	3:00 PM	vs Thomas Jefferson High School Jefferson Patriots	SHS-Baseball Field	BSN Tournament
Mar 5	3:00 PM	@ Lake Worth High School Bullfrogs		Tournament at Kernodle Field. Dallas,Tx
Mar 6	7:00 PM	@ Molina		Tournament at Kernodle Field. Dallas,Tx
Mar 7	TBA	@ TBA		Tournament at Kernodle Field. Dallas,Tx
Mar 7	11:00 AM	@ Dallas Carter		Tournament at Kernodle Field. Dallas,Tx
Mar 10	7:00 PM	@ Arlington Seguin	Seguin High School	District game
Mar 13	7:00 PM	vs Arlington Seguin	SHS-Baseball Field	District game/ 1st Pitch / All in Game
Mar 17	7:00 PM	vs Centennial	SHS-Baseball Field	District Game
Mar 19	1:00 PM	@ Centennial	Burleson Centennial High School	District Game
Mar 24	7:00 PM	@ Joshua	Joshua High School	District Game

Mar 27	7:00 PM	vs Joshua	SHS-Baseball Field	District Game
Mar 28	1:00 PM	vs Azle	SHS-Baseball Field	non district game
Mar 31	7:00 PM	vs Burleson	SHS-Baseball Field	District Game/Teacher Appreciation Night
Apr 2	7:00 PM	@ Burleson	Burleson High School	District Game
Apr 7	7:00 PM	@ Timberview	Timberview High School	District Game
Apr 10	7:00 PM	vs Timberview	SHS-Baseball Field	District Game
Apr 11	12:00 PM	vs Bowie	SHS-Baseball Field	Non district/Senior Day
Apr 14	7:00 PM	vs Cleburne	SHS-Baseball Field	District/Veterans and First Responders Night
Apr 17	7:00 PM	@ Cleburne	Cleburne High School	District
Apr 18	1:00 PM	@ Molina		Molina High School
Apr 21	7:00 PM	@ Everman	Everman High School	District
Apr 24	7:00 PM	vs Everman	SHS-Baseball Field	District